
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 841

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2021


BARSHI TEXTILE MILL


841. SHRI OMPRAKASH BHUPALSINH alias

         PAWAN RAJENIMBALKAR:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री
be pleased to state :


(a) the number of workers employed at the time when Barshi textile mill was set up along with the present status thereof;

(b) whether it is a fact that Barshi textile mill was shut down due to spread of

Coronavirus;

(c) if so, the time by which it is likely to be reopened;

(d) whether the Government has received any proposal or letter for the reopening of this

mill; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्यमंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a): At the time of nationalisation of Barshi Textile Mill under The Sick Textile

Undertakings (Nationalisation) Act, 1974, there were 914 workers employed in this mill and at present 215 workers are employed.


(b) to (e): Due to coronavirus, the operation of the mill was put on hold since

25.3.2020. The mill has resumed its operation with the raw material available, from the month of July 2021.

***

